Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/04/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear & Wolf LLC		108/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Seafoods Corporation
Street Address:	5303 Shilshole Avenue N.W.
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1228632	NORTHERN PRIDE
Registration Number:	3453486	BEAR & WOLF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-682-8100 Phone:

Email: susan.bermel@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Faye L. Tomlinson

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRSE-2-36053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Faye L. Tomlinson

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0917 900118077

Signature:	/Faye L. Tomlinson/
Date:	10/09/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Bear & Wolf Assignment#page1.tif source=Bear & Wolf Assignment#page2.tif source=Bear & Wolf Assignment#page3.tif source=Bear & Wolf Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0918

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bear & Wolf LLC, a Washington limited liability company, (hereinafter the "Assignor") with an address of 4209 - 21st Avenue West, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98199, is the owner of the trademarks and service marks identified in the attached Schedule A in the United States and various foreign countries, which marks have either been duly registered or are the subject of applications for registration; and

WHEREAS, Trident Seafood Corporation, a Washington corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), with an address of 5303 Shilshole Avenue N.W., Seattle, Washington 98107, acquired said marks, registrations, applications thereof and Assignor's rights to said marks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, nunc pro tunc on or about February 4, 2008, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor did sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in and to said trademark registrations and applications thereof along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and in and to the registrations and applications.

Executed at Seattle, Washi	ngton, this _	215+	day of <u>August</u>	, 2008.
		ASSI0	GNOR ULW	
			ed Name: Mrm Limit President	'n
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>Peter Kuttel</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: august 21, 2008	
Shannanninin	Michelle C. Woodsele
(Seal or stance) (Seal or stance)	Signature Printed Name: Michelle Woodvell
NOTARY THE	Notary Public
TOBLICO S	My appointment expires $5/17/2-010$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0919

TRSE/31513NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT.DOC

Accepted in Seattle, Washing	gton, this _	<u>ڪر</u> ح+ ASSIGN	_	, 2008.
			Vame. Thomas J Treasurer	. Moore
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	person ac	cknowledged	that he signed this	instrument and
Dated: <u>August 21, 2008</u>	$-\varsigma_t$	Doule.	A a	
(Seal or stamp)	Pr	gnature inted Name: _ otary Public y appointment	Dayle A Zi expires <u>Septemba</u>	mmor 27,2009
FLT:pg				

SCHEDULE A

Mark: NORTHERN PRIDE

Country	Application No. / Date Filed	Registration No. / Registration Date
Benelux	0055984 / June 10, 1986	0421053 / April 1, 1987
Denmark	VR 01.090 1988 / March 11, 1988	2724/86 / April 24, 1986
France	799,042 / June 2, 1986	1,357,329 / June 2, 1986
Germany	W 36 124/29 Wz / April 29, 1986	1 103 694 / April 29, 1986
USA	73/318,665 / June 15, 1981	1,228,632 / February 22, 1983

Mark: BEAR & WOLF

Country	Application No. / Date Filed	Registration No. / Registration Date
Australia	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
Brazil	829456988 / Dec. 14, 2007	
Canada	1,371,986 / Nov. 14, 2007	
China	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
Community	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
Georgia, Rep. of	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
International	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
Israel	205728 / Nov. 15, 2007	
Japan	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
Mexico	903190 / Dec. 18, 2007	1022087 / Jan. 29, 2008
Norway	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
Russian Federation	A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007	944 559 / Nov. 12, 2007
South Africa	20070/26504 / Nov. 15, 2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0921 South Korea A0010288 / Nov. 12, 2007 844 559 / Nov. 12, 2007

Taiwan 96054244 / Nov. 16, 2007

USA 77/321,486 / Nov. 5, 2007 3,453,486 / June 24, 2008

RECORDED: 10/09/2008